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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 28Westminster Lanes
714-893-5005

USBC Certification:
President: RICHARD HURST is on Lane 8 (714)828-0407

Vice President: RAE MCALLISTER is on Lane 16 (714)968-5324
Secretary/Treasurer: PAULA ELDRIDGE is on Lane 17 (714)323-2280

LEAGUE ENDS: APRIL 7, 2026       100%-220      SWEEPS: APRIL 11, 2026
                                               SOUTH POINT @ 9AM

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30
1 7 7- BLIND SQUIRRELS 54½ 29½ 768 112 55585 48415 934 2597 1061 2939
2 13 13- JUST PICK IT UP 54 30 709 171 56230 44494 800 2278 993 2824
3 22 22- MISSING JIM 52 32 838 56 56197 52837 955 2675 1009 2819
4 11 11- BREAKING BROOKLYN 49 35 733 150 56208 46128 859 2416 1011 2869
5 24 24- ROLL WITH IT 49 35 628 252 55845 39843 763 2172 970 2841
6 25 25- TEAM 25 49 35 655 225 55597 41371 774 2120 1018 2773
7 19 19- OPPP'S 47 37 830 51 56034 52263 944 2641 1003 2812
8 9 9- BOWLSH-T 46 38 662 218 55634 42312 784 2203 1022 2924
9 20 20- MO BETTA 44½ 39½ 587 293 55723 36958 692 1941 994 2829

10 5 5- SPARE HIPS 44 40 587 293 56280 38580 786 2238 993 2838
11 26 26- SPARE CHANGE 44 40 667 213 55598 41669 769 2114 988 2771
12 17 17- LOS DUDERINOS 43 41 740 140 52788 44142 832 2372 973 2822
13 23 23- WE'RE STILL TRYING 42½ 41½ 642 238 55711 40297 742 2066 1002 2819
14 2 2- STRIKES R BETTER 42½ 41½ 722 158 55498 46087 848 2422 997 2869
15 18 18- DEBS DUDES 42 42 642 238 55804 38206 753 2138 987 2794
16 10 10- ALLEY CATS 42 42 615 265 55564 39979 785 2269 960 2826
17 28 28- KINGPINS OF HANDICAP 41½ 42½ 574 306 55307 37184 808 2184 1018 2817
18 12 12- PHIL H-E-O 41 43 692 188 55078 43726 841 2233 1025 2739
19 27 27- TUCKIN FENPIN 40½ 43½ 788 96 55953 49349 903 2576 1016 2873
20 21 21- WHAT EVE R 40 44 716 164 55346 45890 858 2417 999 2827
21 8 8- WE'RE SO NASTY 39 45 714 166 55268 45326 826 2307 1004 2841
22 1 1- FIREBALLERS 37 47 541 339 55793 32636 631 1678 971 2753
23 16 16- SWEET 16 37 47 654 226 55020 41028 760 2163 988 2847
24 4 4- BI POLAR ROLLERS 36½ 47½ 644 236 52735 38782 768 2185 964 2717
25 3 3- MIXED NUTS 35 49 594 286 54868 37852 744 2036 1029 2891
26 6 6- SOLVE FOR X 34 50 829 51 54792 52302 982 2716 1041 2858
27 14 14- JOE'S ANGELS 33½ 50½ 657 223 55398 41046 798 2116 1021 2782
28 15 BYE 13 71 0 0 12904 7303 536 1537 899 2673

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 18- DEBS DUDES 866 785 943 2594 1 <---> 24- ROLL WITH IT 970 891 793 2654 3
3-4 19- OPPP'S 890 826 924 2640 3 <---> 25- TEAM 25 856 916 840 2612 1
5-6 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> 14- JOE'S ANGELS 901 879 861 2641 4
7-8 20- MO BETTA 903 957 928 2788 4 <---> 16- SWEET 16 842 831 895 2568 0

9-10 12- PHIL H-E-O 884 811 849 2544 1 <---> 7- BLIND SQUIRRELS 900 885 844 2629 3
11-12 23- WE'RE STILL TRYI 843 913 802 2558 1 <---> 13- JUST PICK IT UP 871 893 963 2727 3
13-14 4- BI POLAR ROLLERS 820 856 875 2551 1 <---> 8- WE'RE SO NASTY 853 833 953 2639 3
15-16 22- MISSING JIM 842 970 878 2690 1 <---> 11- BREAKING BROOK 860 953 953 2766 3
17-18 9- BOWLSH-T 965 808 929 2702 3 <---> 5- SPARE HIPS 933 880 872 2685 1
19-20 2- STRIKES R BETTER 817 832 923 2572 1 <---> 21- WHAT EVE R 851 890 851 2592 3
21-22 17- LOS DUDERINOS 0 0 0 0 0 <---> 27- TUCKIN FENPIN 849 831 813 2493 1
23-24 28- KINGPINS OF HA 849 914 823 2586 1 <---> 3- MIXED NUTS 936 830 849 2615 3
25-26 10- ALLEY CATS 896 883 910 2689 3 <---> 1- FIREBALLERS 829 946 905 2680 1
27-28 6- SOLVE FOR X 848 831 897 2576 1 <---> 26- SPARE CHANGE 839 869 982 2690 3

Season High Scores
Handicap Series 2939 7- BLIND SQUIRRELS 2924 9- BOWLSH-T 2873 27- TUCKIN FENPIN
Handicap Game 1041 6- SOLVE FOR X 1029 3- MIXED NUTS 1025 12- PHIL H-E-O

Men Handicap Series 813 GEORGE REISTER 811 DUSTIN MARTIN 808 GARY VOLLNOGLE
Handicap Game 308 JOSEPH LINDSEY 307 MIKE SANTOS 305 PHIL JOHNS

Women Handicap Series 799 JAIME SANTOS 774 CHRISTINE REYNOLDS 771 CARMELA SARACENO ABB
771 CATHY SLAUGHTER 771 JACKIE PIERCE

Handicap Game 297 SANDY RICE 296 BONNIE GUNTENSPERGEN 286 CATHY JOHNSON

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28

Wk22  02/03  21- 15   7- 14   9- 25   5-  3  18- 19  26- 17   6- 11  23- 10   2- 28   4- 22  20-  1  16- 27  24- 12   8- 13
Wk23  02/10   5- 12  11- 20  26-  1  13- 17  10-  6  25-  2  19- 21   4- 27   8- 22  16- 23   7- 24  14-  9   3- 15  28- 18

VISIT - WESTMINSTERLANES.COM  FOR LEAGUE SHEETS.
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book High High HDCP HDCP Book

Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg

1 - 1- FIREBALLERS
W CRIS MCKNIGHT 113 107 6932 6 1 170 402 275 701 114
W SHELLY HEIER 136 8 4 8598 6 3 182 458 273 725 137
W JOJO HEIER 119 101 5013 4 2 163 446 262 743 124
M WAYNE CHEUNG 173 4 7 8343 4 8 223 589 274 747 172

2 - 2- STRIKES R BETTER
M JEFF HILBERT 181 3 9 11450 6 3 266 655 302 763 ___
W PAULA ELDRIDGE 146 7 4 7913 5 4 199 495 272 711 151
M JOSHUA TIGHE 183 3 7 10473 5 7 243 634 281 748 179
M GLEN WYANT 212 8 4472 2 1 279 724 287 748 218

3 - 3- MIXED NUTS
W PATRICIA POLICHETTI 162 5 8 9721 6 0 212 574 269 735 159
W KATHY HURST 114 106 6503 5 7 141 382 243 705 116
M RICHARD HURST 132 8 8 8350 6 3 196 464 276 704 135
M DALE POLICHETTI 186 3 4 11773 6 3 264 659 294 749 185

4 - 4- BI POLAR ROLLERS
M TOM LEHMKUHL JR 197 2 3 10085 5 1 248 659 274 734 189
W KATHY LEHMKUHL 140 8 0 7163 5 1 192 505 271 739 140
M ROCKY SANCHEZ 142 7 8 7698 5 4 189 508 268 745 147
W CATHY SLAUGHTER 165 5 5 8951 5 4 217 600 274 771 167

5 - 5- SPARE HIPS
M PAUL MURO 106 114 5756 5 4 141 371 256 722 108
W LISA BRIETIGAM 165 5 5 10454 6 3 218 575 276 743 ___
W JULIE BRIETIGAM 123 9 7 6690 5 4 173 430 270 721 114
M GEORGE BRIETIGAM 193 2 7 8712 4 5 258 642 288 741 205

6 - 6- SOLVE FOR X
M PAUL FARNHAM 204 1 6 9591 4 7 276 661 291 706 ___
W SHAWN TOKUDOMI 200 2 0 12640 6 3 258 672 272 714 201
W JAIME SANTOS 216 4 13643 6 3 289 799 289 799 217
M ROBERT WEBB 209 1 1 13172 6 3 279 730 283 742 206

7 - 7- BLIND SQUIRRELS
W CARMELA SARACENO ABBEY 178 4 2 10734 6 0 235 642 279 771 174
M MIKE SANTOS 175 4 5 10531 6 0 256 628 307 771 182
M CRAIG ERICKSON 205 1 5 9240 4 5 279 719 296 765 214
M RANDY HEIN 210 1 0 12657 6 0 267 737 285 782 213

8 - 8- WE'RE SO NASTY
W JENAE HARDEN 162 5 8 8301 5 1 211 536 267 704 160
W SUSAN ROSS 168 5 2 10638 6 3 215 568 266 727 167
W ANNETTE DAVIS 188 3 2 8465 4 5 243 629 273 719 185
M MICHAEL GEHRKE 196 2 4 12410 6 3 257 653 281 731 190

9 - 9- BOWLSH-T
M JAMES CARPENTER 179 4 1 11129 6 2 258 660 299 783 173
W SUSAN PALAORO 138 8 2 7482 5 4 197 499 280 748 135
M DON BOAZ 177 4 3 10652 6 0 231 588 277 720 184
M ED PALAORO 168 5 2 9260 5 5 216 584 265 731 159

10 - 10- ALLEY CATS
W DEBORAH HINTON 163 5 7 10297 6 3 213 553 270 724 162
M RICK DUVALL 138 8 2 6220 4 5 189 491 277 749 140
W TAMMY DUVALL 144 7 6 8672 6 0 210 498 285 723 146
W RAE MCALLISTER 170 5 0 9196 5 4 212 560 263 695 170

11 - 11- BREAKING BROOKLYN
W CHRISTINE REYNOLDS 163 5 7 10331 6 3 237 600 295 774 162
W JAQUELY LIZZETT 148 7 2 9357 6 3 211 521 284 743 139
M NICK WALKER 199 2 1 12562 6 3 268 715 284 763 178
M JON SEKULIC 223 0 13399 6 0 299 773 299 773 221

12 - 12- PHIL H-E-O
M RAY SANTOS 173 4 7 10420 6 0 235 633 274 750 179
M ALEX CHAVEZ 150 7 0 8105 5 4 193 511 262 718 150
W MELISSA SANTOS 154 6 6 9724 6 3 210 534 277 735 156
M PHIL JOHNS 215 5 13558 6 3 299 771 305 786 211

13 - 13- JUST PICK IT UP
M RAY RANDEL 197 2 3 11856 6 0 243 673 266 742 ___
M PATRICK TIGHE 146 7 4 8352 5 7 202 526 280 772 ___
W SANDY RICE 157 6 3 9945 6 3 235 558 297 753 149
M GEORGE REISTER 209 1 1 12546 6 0 300 771 314 813 ___

14 - 14- JOE'S ANGELS
W YVONNE GRASSO 166 5 4 9501 5 7 215 598 264 745 173
W DENISE WILDER 156 6 4 8430 5 4 194 550 257 739 153
W DANA ZWICKY 160 6 0 10095 6 3 219 587 280 770 156
M JOE HOWELL 175 4 5 11030 6 3 244 639 287 774 176

15 - BYE 16 - 16- SWEET 16
W BONNIE GUNTENSPERGEN 153 6 7 9645 6 3 229 520 296 721 145
W KENDRA SATO 140 8 0 7606 5 4 202 510 277 735 136
M KYLE SATO 180 4 0 8110 4 5 233 621 276 750 190
M KENNY PHELPS 181 3 9 10864 6 0 225 633 262 744 181

17 - 17- LOS DUDERINOS
M ERIC TRONDLE 178 4 2 10150 5 7 246 653 288 788 183
W TRICIA ALCHIN 172 4 8 7753 4 5 228 611 270 737 166
M GARY ALCHIN 186 3 4 9527 5 1 248 614 282 719 188
M JEFF FENTON 204 1 6 9832 4 8 277 689 293 740 191

18 - 18- DEBS DUDES
W DEBBIE HEATON 103 117 6201 6 0 145 358 262 709 ___
M DUSTIN MARTIN 199 2 1 8760 4 4 276 727 304 811 191
M PHIL HARO 171 4 9 10293 6 0 215 579 268 732 172
M ERIC SCHWEERS 169 5 1 4071 2 4 213 584 264 737 190

19 - 19- OPPP'S
W JACKIE PIERCE 198 2 2 11884 6 0 267 690 291 771 194
W STACIE OSBORN 202 1 8 10313 5 1 257 667 276 727 199
M JUSTIN PARKER 221 0 13928 6 3 289 771 289 771 222
M ROGER PIERCE 209 1 1 12546 6 0 265 693 279 735 211

20 - 20- MO BETTA
W DIAMOND THOMAS 128 9 2 5781 4 5 168 454 264 742 126
M HENRY THOMAS 147 7 3 7964 5 4 206 533 289 766 137
W DONNA THOMAS 151 6 9 8661 5 7 208 515 275 719 149
M MAURICE HART 161 5 9 10173 6 3 233 582 287 744 157

21 - 21- WHAT EVE R
W CATHY JOHNSON 173 4 7 9894 5 7 240 589 286 727 165
W EVE DELFIN 145 7 5 8289 5 7 212 521 282 728 147
M MARK JOHNSON 212 8 10217 4 8 279 757 279 757 200
M SHAWN ST ANDRE 186 3 4 8396 4 5 236 646 270 742 188

22 - 22- MISSING JIM
M JEFF KIEFFER 200 2 0 11230 5 6 259 688 271 724 198
W MADISON Montgomery 184 3 6 10866 5 9 245 610 283 724 185
M MATTHEW Van Winkle 221 0 13963 6 3 299 771 299 771 ___
M IAN MARKSTRUM 233 0 14692 6 3 300 784 300 784 230

23 - 23- WE'RE STILL TRYING
W CINDY VOLLNOGLE 144 7 6 7367 5 1 192 524 270 758 144
W KIM OBRIEN 145 7 5 8708 6 0 204 507 282 741 140
M GARY VOLLNOGLE 161 5 9 10194 6 3 217 619 280 808 184
M RONNIE GORDON 192 2 8 11554 6 0 243 674 269 752 186

24 - 24- ROLL WITH IT
W NATREE MORINAKA 135 8 5 8120 6 0 188 475 276 736 ___
W TERESA GUTHRIE 125 9 5 7914 6 3 188 482 283 752 125
M PAUL GUTHRIE 154 6 6 9288 6 0 214 567 281 765 148
M MARK GIANOTTI 214 6 12869 6 0 279 756 284 780 202

25 - 25- TEAM 25
W SHARON KILLEBREW 141 7 9 8473 6 0 202 510 280 744 136
M JIM HACKETT 161 5 9 9691 6 0 232 607 285 766 149
M JOHNNY HACKETT 169 5 1 10169 6 0 234 612 287 768 158
M ZACH DAVIS 184 3 6 10498 5 7 238 650 274 758 193

26 - 26- SPARE CHANGE
M DEON SPRIGGS 191 2 9 11473 6 0 263 670 292 757 181
W GAIL LINDSEY 113 107 6814 6 0 151 393 259 705 113
M JOSEPH LINDSEY 185 3 5 11711 6 3 264 673 308 805 181
M ARMANDO SAUCEDO 178 4 2 7493 4 2 245 628 281 736 189

27 - 27- TUCKIN FENPIN
M SCOTT MAIER 224 0 11446 5 1 275 774 275 774 219
W MELONIE GARCIA 150 7 0 7807 5 2 210 504 278 708 ___
M BILL DOWLAND 194 2 6 12231 6 3 256 702 285 786 ___
M RALPH MARIN 220 0 13241 6 0 279 750 283 756 ___

28 - 28- KINGPINS OF HANDICAP
W ROXY YOUNGWORTH 126 9 4 7593 6 0 181 442 276 727 118
M TOM OBRIEN 136 8 4 7365 5 4 181 467 260 704 124
M FLOYD WILSON 132 8 8 6759 5 1 199 479 285 740 130
M GARY BRASE 180 4 0 8642 4 8 257 679 298 802 178

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Series 2788 20- MO BETTA 2766 11- BREAKING BROOKLYN 2727 13- JUST PICK IT UP
Handicap Game 982 26- SPARE CHANGE 970 22- MISSING JIM 970 24- ROLL WITH IT

Men Handicap Series 758 HENRY THOMAS 745 JOSEPH LINDSEY 735 RICK DUVALL
Handicap Game 300 IAN MARKSTRUM 284 MARK GIANOTTI 281 MICHAEL GEHRKE

Women Handicap Series 774 CHRISTINE REYNOLDS 716 TERESA GUTHRIE 705 SANDY RICE
Handicap Game 275 CRIS MCKNIGHT 273 SUSAN PALAORO 257 LISA BRIETIGAM

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.06 licensed to Lewis Van Der Wyck - Westminster Lanes2/2/2026  7:55 pm  Page 2 of 3



GO FOR IT-VEGAS1/27/2026    Week 21 of 32 Page 3

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP Book High High HDCP HDCP Book

Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg Sex Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Avg
M GARY ARAGON 9 1 129 3026 3 3 123 316 252 706 ___
M KYLE ASBERRY 195 2 5 2933 1 5 243 676 ___
M AARON CARDENAS 260 0 1479 6 268 780 ___
M LOGAN CARRILLO 203 1 7 611 3 215 611 ___
W JO CHEREK 154 6 6 464 3 170 464 ___
M ANDREW CLEMMONS 226 0 2038 9 265 685 ___
M DANNY DELGADO 198 2 2 2385 1 2 258 713 ___
W BECCA GARCIA 143 7 7 430 3 160 430 ___
M STEVE GARCIA 169 5 1 507 3 183 507 ___
W TAMMY GLOVER 176 4 4 528 3 191 528 ___
M KOBE HEATON 106 114 3499 3 3 176 394 287 727 ___
M ANDREW HLLYWA 159 6 1 479 3 176 479 ___
M ALLEN KILLEBREW 157 6 3 872 6 171 471 ___
W LISA MARKSTRUM 193 2 7 580 3 206 580 ___
M ROGER MAYEDA 197 2 3 591 3 213 591 ___
W LINDA MC GEE 113 107 341 3 117 341 ___
M PAUL MCCARTER 229 0 10314 4 5 290 772 290 772 ___
M GREG OLILANG 131 8 9 395 3 150 395 ___
M ALEX OSBORN 164 5 6 992 6 190 499 ___

M BEN PARIS 215 5 2582 1 2 269 659 ___
M BRENDEN POLK 115 105 1036 9 132 373 123
W LAURIE POLK 128 9 2 1927 1 5 161 409 129
W TAMMY RAY 188 3 2 2832 1 5 255 653 ___
W SUSAN ROBERSON 150 7 0 451 3 173 451 ___
M SHANNON SANTOS 207 1 3 6227 3 0 247 717 265 771 ___
M GARY SATO 193 2 7 1107 6 241 581 ___
M MITCH SLAUGHTER 221 0 12616 5 7 258 740 258 740 ___
M JOE SPAULDING 179 4 1 538 3 201 538 ___
M DONNY SPENCER 151 6 9 453 3 159 453 ___
W JANET TAYLOR 159 6 1 479 3 170 479 ___
M JEREMY TOKUDOMI 181 3 9 543 3 193 543 ___
W JANICE TURNER 169 5 1 4075 2 4 202 539 254 695 ___
M DENNIS WALKER 127 9 3 382 3 151 382 ___
M STEVE WARNER 230 0 1259 6 266 690 ___
M LAMAKI WELCH 193 2 7 1254 6 246 673 ___
M DONALD WILLIAMS 181 3 9 543 3 221 543 ___
M ROGER ZWICKY 122 9 8 2211 1 8 168 430 ___
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